
Republic of the  Philippines

Department of Education
Region V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON
Sorsogon Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City

INVITATION TO BID FOR puRcllASE OF pRovlsroN oF CATERING sFRVICEs
AND BILLETING FOR TIIE ENHANCEMENTmEVELOpMENT OF cONTINGENcy

PLANS IN SD0 AND SCHOOLS OF DEPEI) SORSOGON PROVINCE

Project No.: 24-06unl

The DepEd - Schools Division Sorsogon Province, thlouch tine DRRMS S4PO_#:. RO-5-_
23-18Of9 intends to apprty the s:u:A o£ Four Million Eighi Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand
Pesos /Pky 4,896,000.00J being the ABC to payments under the contract for PC/Rcfl4SE
OF     PROVISION     OF     CATERING     SERVICES     AND     BILLETING     FOR     THE
ENHANCEMENTmEVELOpMENT OF cONTINGENcy piANs IN SDO ANI> scHOOLs
OFDEPEDSORSOGONPROVINCE,ProjectNo.24-06J)Ol,Bids[eceivedinemcessofth£
ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The  DapEd  -  Schools  Division  Sorsogon  Province  ruow  inyites  uns  for  tl\e  apo`ie
Procurement Project.   Delivery of the Goods is required by ran /JOJ dny7s apan Jecei.pl a/
IVo#.ce /a Proceed.   Bidders  should  have  completed,  within 2 j7ears from  the  date  of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.   The description of an
eligivle  bidder  is  contained  in  the  Bidding  Documents,   particularly,   in   Section  11
(Iustructious to Bidders).

Lot No, Description Quantity ABC

I PURCHASE 0F PROVISION 0F
Lou Php 4,896'1)00.00CATERING SERVICES AND

BILLETING FOR TIIE
ENIIAI`roEMENTOEVELOpMENT
OF CONTINGENCY PLANS IN SDO

AND SCHOOLS 0F DEPED
SORSOGON PROVINCE

** 4 dave I 3 l]atcbes

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT Php 4.896,I)00.00

Bidding  will  be  conducted through open competitive  bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary"pcr#j{//t7;r'criterionasspecifiedinthe2016revisedlmplementingRulesand
Regulations (RR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.



a.    Bidding   is   restncted   to   Fihpino   citizens/sole   proprietorships,   partnerships,   or
organizations  with  at  least  sixty  percent  (60%)  interest  or  outstanding  capital  stock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country
the Laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA No. 5183.

Prospective Bidders  may obtain further information from DepEd,  Schoo/§ Di.vi.si.o„ a/
Sorsogon (Province), Balogo Sports Corxplex, Sorsogon City End inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below during ojj7ice foowrs, /8..00am fo 5..00pm/.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on ./w"e 6,
2024 fo /##e 26, 2024 from the given address and PhilGEPS website c!77c7 apo#pr)/7#e#/ c?/
the applicable fee fior the Biddlng Documents, pursuant lo the latest Guidelines issued by
the  GPPB,  in  the  amount  of Five  Thousand Pesos  Only  (Php  5,000.00)  per  lot. The
Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proofofpayment for the fees I.„pcrso„
r.ot later than the subrndssion Of their bid.

Activity Date and Time Venue

Issuance of Bidding June 6, 2024 to June 26, BAC       Secretariat      Office/I.egal
Documents 2024   (8:00   a.in.   to   5:00p.in.) Offlce

Pro-Bid Conference June  14, 2024, 2:00 p.in. DepEd  Sorsogon Province - BAC
Secretariat  Office,  Balogo   Sports
Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Submission of Bids/ June 26, 2024, 2:00 p in. DepEd  Sorsogon  Province - BAC
Opening of Bids Secretariat  Office,  Balogo  Sports

Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Bid Evaluation June 27, 2024 DepEd  Sorsogon Province ~ BAG
Secretanat  Office,  Balogo   Sports
Complex,  Balogo,  Sorsogon  City
(c/o TWG for Goods)

PostQualification June 28, 2024 Winning Bidderthowest B idder' s
given address

Notice of Award July 02, 2024 Office  of  the  SDS,  DepEd  SDO
Sorso gon,         Sorsogon         Sports
Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Contract Signing July 04, 2024 Office  of  the  SDS,  DepEd  SDO
Sorsogon,         Sorsogon         Sports
Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Notice to Proceed July 08, 2024 DepEd  SDO  Sorsogon,   Sorsogon
Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon
City



6.

10.

TheDapEd,SchootsDivisionOfsorsogonProviacewi:+\hoLdaPre-Bi4Con_Seremee\on
•une14,2u24,2..cop.matDepEd,SchoolsDivistonOfSorsogonProvinceSorsogon
sportscoilrlplex,Balogo,sOTsogonctry.

BidsmustbedulyreceivedbytheBACSecretariatthroughmanunlsubmissionattheoffice
address  indicated below on or before June 26, 2024, 2:00  p.in.  Late bids  shall  not be
accepted.

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

Bid opening shall be on June 26, 2024, 2:00 p.in at the given address below.  Bids will be
openedinthepresenceofthebidders'representativeswhochoosetoattendtheactivity.

TheDepEd,Scrfeoo/gDIlrfu.ono/Sorsogo#Prowhcereservestherighttorejectanyandall
bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract
award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41  of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11.        For further information, please refer to:

RANDY H. HUERTO
Head, BAC Secretariat
DepEd SDO Sorsogcin, Sorsogon Sporls Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City
Mobile No. 0921 -8856-735|  Email: huertorandy@yahoo.con Websile:
depedsorsogon.com.ph

12. You  may  visit  the  following  websites:   For  downloading  of  Bidding  Documents:

BAC Chaiapersortr Goods and Services

I May be delcted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos a'hp 1,000,000) where the Prco`ring Entity may not hold a Pre-

Bid Conference.

10


